## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY DATA						
		N	lame	Execution Date		
JONES BOZEMAN F	AMILY LIMITE	D PAR	TNERSHIP	02/19/2013		
RECEIVING PARTY DATA						
Name:	Xlear, Inc.	Xlear, Inc.				
Street Address:	723 South Au					
City:	American Fork					
State/Country:	UTAH					
Postal Code:	84003					
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4						
Property Type			Number			
Patent Number: 603		60541	54143 58372 595			
Patent Number: 62583		62583	572			
Patent Number: 6599		65998				
PCT Number: US99		US99(	06436	00		
PCT Number: US9906436 0:00000000000000000000000000000000000						
Fax Number: 8013280537						
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.Phone:801-534-7426						
Email: bwinder@joneswaldo.com						
Correspondent Name: Brent T. Winder						
Address Line 1: 170 South Main Street, Suite 1500						
Address Line 4: Salt Lake City, UTAH 84101						
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			16634.0001			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Brent T. Winder				
Signature:		/Brent T. Winder/				
502422509		I	DEEL·			

## EL: 030819 FRAME: 0692

Data	
Date	

Total Attachments: 2

source=Xlear patent assignment#page1.tif source=Xlear patent assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 030819 FRAME: 0693

#### EXHIBIT A

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Jones Bozeman Family Limited Partnership, a Texas partnership having a mailing address of 4502 Horseshoe Bend, Plainview, Texas 79072, has acquired by assignment all right title and interest in the inventions: United States Patent No. 6,054,143 titled "Xylitol Delivery"; United States Patent No. 6,258,372 titled "Xylitol Nose Spray"; United States Patent No. 6,599,883 titled "Nasal Delivery of Xylitol"; and all foreign counterpart patents and patent applications claiming priority from Patent Cooperation Treaty application Serial No. PCT/US99/06436 filed March 24, 1999 titled "Xylitol Compositions for Treating Upper Respiratory Conditions,"

WHEREAS, Xlear, Inc., a Utah corporation having a mailing address of 723 South Auto Mall Dr., American Fork, Utah 84003, desires to own the entire right, title and interest in and to the inventions, in all countries throughout the world, in: letters patent 6,054,143; letters patent 6,258,372; letters patent 6,599,883; and foreign counterpart patents and applications based on Patent Cooperation Treaty application Serial No. PCT/US99/06436. NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Jones Bozeman Limited Family Partnership, by and through Dr. Alonzo Jones, general partner, hereby sells, assigns, transfers and sets over to Xlear, Inc. of Utah, its lawful successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to U.S. Patent Nos. 6,054,143, 6,258,372, and 6,599,883, and foreign counterpart patents and applications based on Patent Cooperation Treaty application Serial No. PCT/US99/06436.

9

PATENT REEL: 030819 FRAME: 0694 EXECUTED af the place and on the date indicated below, opposite my

2004 19 Filo signature. Date Alonzo Jones

General Partner,

Jones Bozeman Family Limited Partnership

Place: Plainvier

THE STATE OF TEXAS §

§

COUNTY OF Hale §

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this day personally appeared Dr. Alonzo Jones, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.

GIVEN UNDER MY HAND AND SEAL OF OFFICE, this the 19 day of February

1

13 2084 Brightal

Notary Public in and for the State of Texas



PATENT REEL: 030819 FRAME: 0695

**RECORDED: 07/17/2013**